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= Survey of 450 City of Gardena respondents

Interviews were conducted online and via landline
and cell phones

Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish
=  Survey was conducted March 5-12, 2019

» The margin of sampling error is +/-4.9% at the
95% confidence interval

= Margins of error for population subgroups will be
higher

Some percentages do not sum to 100% due to
rounding

= Results from 2008 City of Gardena survey shown for
comparison purposes
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Survey Methodology
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Public Mood and
Community Issues




By a margin of six to one, respondents
view the City of Gardena as headed
in the right direction.

[ *2008 | [ 2019 ]

Right Right
Direction Direction
62% 60%




The loss of revenue for local services and
a lack of affordable housing are highly serious
concerns to about half of Gardena residents.

m Ext. Ser. Prob. Very Ser. Prob. Smwt. Ser. Prob. m Not a Ser. Prob. DK/NA Ext. Very

Sacramento politicians taking our local 5 5 . s Ser. Porob.
taxpayer dollars away from our city 27% 25%  18% I 24% 53%

A lack of affordable housing within Gardena 26% 30% 24% 9% 56%
Regional government agencies like LA

County taking local taxpayer dollars away 23% 26% 21% 21% 49%
from our city

Potholes and the condition of 2019 22% 22% 36% 44%
treets and sid Ik
streets and sidewalks | 5594 i - B— 479,

AA lack of good paying jobs kLA 27% 24% 4 19% 47%

2019 PUEDAN  24% 32% 12% 46%
Gangs and youth viol
gs and youth violence 2008 By 38% 21% 299%
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There has been a slight decline in the number of
residents who express high degree of concerns
about drugs and crime in the city.

m Ext. Ser. Prob. Very Ser. Prob. Smwt.Ser. Prob. m Not aSer. Prob. m DK/NA EXt-/Very
Ser. Prob.
o 2019 20% 28% 35% I 49%
The cost of living
*2008 25% 34% 29% 59%
2019 20% 22% 32% 42%
Drugs and drug abuse
*2008 30% 35% 20% I 65%
. 2019 19% 23% 39% 42%
Crime, generally
*2008 22% 32% 30% 54%
The number of homeless residents 18% 21% 33% . 39%
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Fewer also regard graffiti as a major problem

m Ext. Ser. Prob. Very Ser. Prob. Smwt.Ser. Prob. m Not aSer. Prob. m DK/NA EXt'/Very
Ser. Prob.

201 20% 34% 36%

Graffiti | x200g 29% 32% 53%

Traffic congestion on 2013 Lok o L 33%
local surface streets| *2008 20% 41% 31%
Waste and inefficiency in| 2019 23% 22% 39%
city government | *3008 28% 32% 46%

The amount you pay in taxes [HEEZ 20% 29% 34%

Blight and the condition| 2019 PV 19% 41% 31%

of local neighborhoods | %2008 21% 349 I 35%

A lack of parks and open space 15% 32%
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By more than two to one, Gardena residents say
it is accurate that local services will be cut if the
city does not receive additional funding.

m Very Acc.

Cuts to city services will hurt local
property values

Without additional funds, city
government will be forced to make cuts
to essential local services that residents

want and need

The City of Gardena offers a better
quality of life than other nearby cities

Gardena's crime rate has increased
significantly in the last few years
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Smwt. Acc. Smwt. Inacc. m Very Inacc. DK/NA Total

Acc.

200 o 1%,
29% 13% 27% 50,
44% 18% 12% 63%
23%  22% 30% 590

Total
Inacc.

17%

22%

25%

31%




The Need for
Funding and Ballot
Measure Viability




Today, more than three-quarters of Gardena
voters believe their city has a significant need
for additional funds for local public services.

m Great Need ' Some Need Little Need = No Real Need Don't Know Great/ Little/
Some No Real
Need Need
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Conceptual City of Gardena Local Funding
Measure (language reviewed/approved by City
Attorney)

CITY OF GARDENA PUBLIC SAFETY AND VITAL CITY SERVICES
PROTECTION MEASURE. Shall an ordinance be adopted to
retain experienced police officers/ firefighters/ paramedics;
maintain 911 emergency response times, gang/ drug
prevention programs,  graffiti removal, emergency
communications, neighborhood police patrols, afterschool/
youth recreation, senior services, parks/ recreation centers;
repair streets/ sidewalks and other General Fund services by
establishing a City of Gardena three-quarter cent sales tax
providing $8.5 million annually until ended by voters; requiring
annual audits/ oversight, all funds used locally?
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The simple majority requirement measure is
clearly viable.

Definitely ves | I 0% || 1000

Probably yes 22% 62% Yes
0,
Undecided, lean yes 7% B 70%
Undecided, lean no 2% Total
Probably no 7% No

Definitely no _ 159% | 2°%
Undecided - 6%
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Gardena residents prioritize protecting local
water supplies and maintaining public safety

services.

m Ext. Impt. Very Impt. Smwt. Impt.

Protecting local drinking water supplies

Keeping public areas safe and clean

Maintaining 911 emergency response
times

Maintaining firefighters and paramedics

Repairing streets and potholes

Maintaining gang and drug prevention
programs

Maintaining crime prevention programs

Maintaining the number of trained police
officers

Maintaining emergency communication
systems

FM3

RESEARCH

m Not Too Impt./DK/NA

21%

13%
11%

Ext./Very

Impt.
93%

94%
91%
93%
94%
86%
81%
82%

84%




Residents generally favor maintaining current
service levels

m Ext. Impt. Very Impt. Smwt. Impt.  m Not Too Impt./DK/NA Exlt./vtery
mpt.

Maintaining vital city services 39% 10%' 86%

Continuing to provide services, programs and

day care for Gardena seniors with memory 36% 15% I 829%
Iosste_ment_ia, or Alihe]lmer'shdisleasg

aintaining y?'gzre%tﬁgrrfcprg(g)r:r?\s 31% 18% I 77%
Maintaining neighborhood and park police

Maintaining parks 37% 17% I 82%

Retaining and attracting local businesses 36% 16% I 80%
Requiring all funds only for Gardena 30% 13% 75%
34%  15%EY 76%
Improving 911 emergency response times 33% 14% 76%
Preventing cuts to local fire protection 36% 12% 76%
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Preventing cuts to local police protection




About three in four respondents identify
funding recreational/youth programs
and senior services as highly important.

mExt. Impt. = Very Impt. = Smwt. Impt.  m Not Too Impt./DK/NA Exltr'r{;/te. Y
Improving the appearance O];L%C?)lusi}(;ieﬁgz 39% 17% 77%
Requiring independent financial audits 35% 17% 74%
Maintaining communityrc):leagiéergsu?]réci 40% 20% I 78%
Maintaining senior services 37% 20% 76%
Expanding youth recreation/af;er(r)sgcr};crf! 36% 20% 73%
Expanding youth afterschool and rgcr:gegar;ir?]r; 39% 18% 75%
Improving vital city services 41% 20% I 76%
Requiring local control of all funds raised 40% 16% 76%
Maintaining iy ree trimming and
Maintaining Gardena'Isr‘{gysggllﬁgﬁsgigeg?ang 379% 18% 71%
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Information of
Interest to
Respondents




Seniors
Accountability
Property Values
Youth

Before S is Gone
Keeping Gangs Out
Past Cuts

Quality of Life
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30%

37%

36%

29%

35%

33%

42%

30%

42%

80%
85%
82%

75%

70%

81%
78%
84%

78%
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For more information, contact:

John Fairbank

John@FM3research.com

FM3  RickSkiarz

RESEARCH Sklarz@FM3research.com
Laura Covarrubias

Laura@FM3research.com




